

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

### **NEWS RELEASE**

Bull Realty, Inc. 50 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 600 Atlanta, GA 30328

March 28, 2024

### **Bull Realty Adds to Retail Team**



Cordera Mitchell V.P. The Retail Group

**ATLANTA, GA-** Bull Realty welcomes commercial real estate broker Cordera Mitchell. Cordera joins the firm with five years of prior real estate experience and serves clients across the Southeast in the acquisition and disposition of retail properties. He leverages Bull Realty's industry leading resources, support, technology, and training, in addition to his diverse sales background to provide comprehensive and strategic advice for all clients and their business goals.

A Georgia native, Cordera grew up in Suwanee and attended the University of North Georgia where he received his bachelor's in business marketing. In his spare time, Cordera enjoys exercising, reading, art and self-improvement. Cordera is a member of the National Association of REALTORS and the Atlanta Commercial Board of REALTORS.

"I am ecstatic to join Bull Realty. I did a lot of research to find a firm that has a good reputation in the industry and places the utmost importance on integrity, constant training, and providing brokers with the best tools possible to succeed," said Mitchell.

Bull Realty's Retail Group provides client-oriented disposition and acquisition services for retail property investments in the Southeast U.S. Additionally, our advisors provide tenant representation, site selection, project leasing and asset management in and around metro Atlanta.

###



# **About Bull Realty:**

Bull Realty, Inc. (www.BullRealty.com) founded in 1998 is a commercial real estate brokerage firm licensed in eight southeast states headquartered in Atlanta providing acquisition, disposition, project leasing, site selection and tenant rep services. The firm also produces the nation's leading show on commercial real estate topics, America's Commercial Real Estate Show (www.CREshow.com). The weekly show hosted by Michael Bull, CCIM since 2010, provides market intel, forecasts and strategies for investors and occupants.

# For further information, contact:

Aubri Franklin
Bull Realty, Inc.
404-876-1640 x105
afranklin@bullrealty.com